

## Company announcement 30 2015/16 Allerød, 9 February 2016

## Reporting of transactions in accordance with Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act

Matas A/S hereby notifies of the following reporting under Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act of transactions in shares and associated securities of Matas A/S made by managerial employees and their related parties:

Name	Terje List
Reason	CEO, Purchase of shares
Issuer	Matas A/S
ISIN code	DK0060497295
Transaction	Purchase
Designation	Shares
Trade day	9 February 2016
Market	NASDAQ Copenhagen A/S
Number	4,180
Share price	DKK 120
Market value	DKK 501,600

Matas A/S

For further information, please contact:

Søren Mølbak Head of Investor Relations Tel. +45 48 1655 48